
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04096468 

Name of Company 

NEMC Group Limited 

!/We 
jan William Kings Steven Philip Ross 
Tenon House Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane Ferryboat Lane 
Sunderland Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JUN SR5 3JUN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 20 July 2011 

Signed Q. jw / y C_, Date 20 July 2011 

g 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

= —f 
SR5 3JN 

29/07/2011 

Ref NEMC/IWK/SPR/MM/KS COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



‘ 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

NEMC Group Limited 

on the 20 July 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name /1- Sahel op oN leceece: 

Signed WA a 

Dated Befer / Bots 



NEMC Group Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 July 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Factored book debts 175,131 00 155,000 00 
Factor agreement (153,856 00) 

1,144 00 1,144 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 
Leasehold property 3,831 00 
Book debts 20,000 00 20,000 00 

Estimated total assets avay/4ble for preferential creditors 21,144 00 

LO 

Signature 4 CLO Date & ofs 4 Ole 



NEMC Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 July 2011 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 21,144 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

The Insolvency Service 7,786 00 
Employees 3,983 00 

11,769 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,375 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Bank loan and overdraft 30,654 00 
30,654 00 

(21,279 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (21,279 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 21,279 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 21,279 00 
Trade and expense creditors 221,237 00 
PAYE and social security 160,003 00 
Corporation Tax 49,668 00 
VAT 198,687 00 
The Insolvency Service 33,908 00 
Employees 13,235 00 
Other loans 166,024 00 
Former directors' loan account - RT 21,461 00 
Former directors’ loan account - HR 3,080 00 
Directors’ !oan accounts 46,384 00 
Amounts owed to associated undertakings 35,000 00 

969,966 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (969,966 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (969,966 00) 

{ssued and called up capital 
Ordinary shareholders 20,000 00 

20,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (989,966 00) 

Signature WA Date Bose V/s 
, Habegger 
Stockton-On-Tees, 

3 Akenside 
2 Claymere 
‘~~ Sundéiland 

, Dukesway, 
19 July 2011 